LED Light Bars
Technical Data
Features
• Large Bright, Uniform Light
Emitting Areas
• Choice of Colors
• Categorized for Light Output

Areas
3
Part Numbering System
HLCP - xx xx - xx x xx
HLMP - xx xx - xx x xx
Mechanical Options[1]
00: No mechanical option
Color Bin Options[1,2]
0: No color bin limitation
B: Color bins 2 & 3 (applicable for yellow devices only)
C: Color bins 3 & 4 only (applicable for green devices only)
Maximum Intensity Bin[1,2]
0: No maximum intensity bin limitation
Minimum Intensity Bin[1,2]
0: No minimum intensity bin limitation
Device Specific Configuration[1]
Refer to respective data sheet
Color[1]
x1: AlGaAs Red (applicable for HLCP-x100 only)
23: High Efficiency Red
24: Yellow
25: Green
26: High Efficiency Red
27: Yellow
28: Green
29: Bicolor (High Efficiency Red/Yellow) OR (High Efficiency Red/Green)
Notes:
1. For codes not listed in the figure above, please refer to the respective data sheet or contact your nearest Agilent representative
for details.
2. Bin options refer to shippable bins for a part-number. Color and Intensity Bins are typically restricted to 1 bin per tube
(exceptions may apply). Please refer to respective data sheet for specific bin limit information.
4
Package Dimensions
NOTES:
1. DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES (INCHES). TOLERANCES ±0.25 mm (±0.010 IN.) UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.
2. FOR YELLOW AND GREEN DEVICES ONLY.
5
Internal Circuit Diagrams
I
6
Absolute Maximum Ratings
HER Yellow Green
AlGaAs Red HLMP-2300/ HLMP-2400/ HLMP-2500/Parameter HLCP-X100 2600/29XX 2700/2950 2800/2965
Series Series Series Series
Average Power Dissipated per LED Chip 37 mW[1] 135 mW[2] 85 mW[3] 135 mW[2]
Peak Forward Current per LED Chip 45 mA[4] 90 mA[5] 60 mA[5] 90 mA[5]
Average Forward Current per LED Chip 15 mA 25 mA 20 mA 25 mA
DC Forward Current per LED Chip 15 mA[1] 30 mA[2] 25 mA[3] 30 mA[2]
Reverse Voltage per LED Chip 5 V 6 V[6]
Operating Temperature Range –20°C to +100°C[7] –40°C to +85°C –20°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature Range  –40°C to +85°C
Wave Soldering Temperature 250°C for 3 seconds1.6 mm (1/16 inch) below Body
Notes:
1. Derate above 87°C at 1.7 mW/°C per LED chip. For DC operation, derate above 91°C at 0.8 mA/°C.
2. Derate above 25°C at 1.8 mW/°C per LED chip. For DC operation, derate above 50°C at 0.5 mA/°C.
3. Derate above 50°C at 1.8 mW/°C per LED chip. For DC operation, derate above 60°C at 0.5 mA/°C.
4. See Figure 1 to establish pulsed operation. Maximum pulse width is 1.5 mS.
5. See Figure 6 to establish pulsed operation. Maximum pulse width is 2 mS.
6. Does not apply to bicolor parts.
7. For operation below –20°C, contact your local Agilent sales representative.
Electrical/Optical Characteristics at TA = 25°C
AlGaAs Red HLCP-X100 Series
Parameter HLCP- Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Test Conditions
A100/D100/E100 IV 3 7.5 mcd IF = 3 mALuminous Intensity
per Lighting Emitting B100/C100/F100/G100 6 15 mcd
Area[1]
H100 12 30 mcd
Peak Wavelength λPEAK 645 nm
Dominant Wavelength[2] λd 637 nm